Columbus Division of Police Honor Guard 12th Annual Memorial 5K Walk/Run and Kids Fun Run

Who We Are:

The City of Columbus Division of Police Honor Guard is a 501(3)c nonprofit (tax id: 31-1399701) composed completely of volunteer Columbus Police Officers and Command Staff whose primary mission is to participate at funeral services for active, retired, and reserve officers, as well as active and retired civilian police personnel. These special men and women also act as representatives of the Division of Police in various community events. The Honor Guard is primarily self-funded, and relies on very limited public funds for its maintenance and operation. These funds are for ceremonial equipment, scholarships the organization donates to, transportation, and upkeep on the Police Memorials at Genoa Park, the Columbus Police Academy, and Columbus Police Headquarters. In case of the tragic loss of a fallen officer, the Honor Guard also sends representation to the National Police Memorial Wall in Washington, D.C. as the Fallen Officers' names are added. They also fund the Fallen Heroes' names being placed on their own Memorial Wall at Genoa Park, and the Memorials at the Columbus Police Academy and Columbus Police Headquarters, amongst many other expenses.

Race Details

DATE: Saturday, September 28th, 2024 LOCATION: 303 West Broad Street, Columbus – Police Memorial TIME: Kids Fun Run at 9AM and the 5K to immediately follow. COST: KIDS RUN: \$30, 5K: \$40 through April 30, \$45 May 1- Sept. 13 and \$50 Sept.14 through race day. www.copsandcookies5k.com

The Memorial Run is a fundraising event to benefit the Columbus Police Honor Guard. The sponsorship you are so graciously considering to give, will help our organization to fund the expenses of the Memorial Race.

Proceeds from the race this year will as always be put towards an honoree who is experiencing a difficult time due to illness or trauma in the family. This years' honoree will be named shortly!

If you choose to honor our organization, your sponsorship will be tax-deductible. We will deliver this tax-deductible receipt upon receiving your contribution. Thank you in advance for your time and consideration.

Columbus Division of Police Honor Guard



Honoring the Fallen Heroes of Columbus Police Department

<u>Columbus Division of Police Honor Guard</u> <u>Sponsorship Form:</u>

Please fill in the following to ensure that we can best advertise for your sponsorship. Thank you for your support in our agency and this Memorial 5K Race!



Business or Individual's Name that is sponsoring:

Contact Person and Phone Number:

Sponsorship Level Desired and Amount Sponsoring:

Please make checks payable to:

Columbus Police Honor Guard *Please mail checks at your earliest convenience to:*

Columbus Police Honor Guard c/o Nate Scherger 1000 North Hague Avenue Columbus, OH 43204

<u>Or you can Pay Online:</u> www.copsandcookies5k.com by clicking on the Sponsor tab

Please e-mail your logo to:

cpdhonor5k@yahoo.com

Columbus Division of Police Honor Guard would like to take this opportunity to thank you for the consideration of sponsoring our 12th Annual Memorial

Event Chief Level Sponsors

\$5000+

- Mention of your organization supporting our event on television and radio.
- Logo on the website advertising the event.
- Logo on the runner's shirts.
- Logo on signs the day of the race.



Commander Level Sponsors

\$1000 - \$4500

- Mention of your organization supporting our event on radio.
- Logo on the website advertising the event.
- Logo on the runner's shirts.
- Logo on signs the day of the race.

Lieutenant Level Sponsors

\$500-\$950

- Logo on the website advertising the event.
- Logo on the runner's shirts.
- Business name on signs the day of the race.

Sergeant Level Sponsors \$100-\$450

- Logo on the website advertising the event.
- Business name on the runner's shirts.
- Business name on signs the day of the race.